# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM450573

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		11/10/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CBC Restaurant Corp.	
Street Address:	12700 Park Central Dr., Ste 1300	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75251	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4495584	YOU CLICK. WE CATER.	
Registration Number:	3182859	FEED THE DAY CORNER BAKERY CAFE	
Registration Number:	3054416	WE'VE GOT CATERING CORNERED	
Registration Number:	2741172		
Registration Number:	2597078	CORNER BAKERY CAFE	
Registration Number:	2679615	CORNER BAKERY CATERING	
Registration Number:	2630094	CORNER BAKERY CAFE	
Registration Number:	2677427	FEED THE DAY	
Registration Number:	2597054	CORNER BAKERY CATERING	
Registration Number:	2565101	CORNER BAKERY	
Registration Number:	2597050	CORNER BAKERY CAFE	
Registration Number:	2078299	CORNER BAKERY	
Registration Number:	2145582	CORNER BAKERY YOU KNEAD IT.	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-201-3865

-TRADEMARK

900428290 REEL: 006202 FRAME: 0750

**Email:** sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

**Address Line 1:** Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6262.040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon Patterson

**SIGNATURE:** /sharon patterson/

**DATE SIGNED:** 11/10/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=026b Trademark Release (CBC)#page1.tif

source=026b Trademark Release (CBC)#page2.tif

source=026b Trademark Release (CBC)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006202 FRAME: 0751

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 10th day of November, 2017, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as

Administrative Agent, a national banking association ("Wells"), in favor of CBC Restaurant

Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Wells, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby releases

all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Wells in the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of

May 10, 2013 by Company, Wells, and others party thereto, and that certain Notice of Grant of

Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of May 10, 2013, executed by Company in favor of

Wells and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 2013 at

Reel/Frame 5025/0645.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRI1\980333v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006202 FRAME: 0752 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Maureen S. Malphus

Title:

Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

# Trademark Registrations

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
You Click. We Cater	4495584	3/11/14
Feed The Day Corner	3182859	12/12/06
Bakery Café and		
Design		
We've Got Catering	3054416	1/31/06
Cornered		
[Design Only]	2741172	7/29/03
Corner Bakery Café	2597078	7/23/02
and Design		
Corner Bakery	2679615	1/28/03
Catering and Design		
Corner Bakery Café	2630094	10/8/02
and Design		
Feed The Day	2677427	1/21/03
Corner Bakery	2597054	7/23/02
Catering		
Corner Bakery	2565101	4/30/02
Corner Bakery Café	2597050	7/23/02
Corner Bakery	2078299	7/15/97
Corner Bakery You	2145582	3/24/98
Knead It. and Design		

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 11/10/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006202 FRAME: 0754